
 2019 VOCA Board Meeting Decisions

1

DOCKET 
# GRANT NUMBER DECISION POSITIONS APPROVED  PERSONNEL  BENEFITS 

 CONSULTANT/        
CONTRACTOR   TRAVEL  EQUIPMENT 

 FACILITIES, 
EQUIPMENT 

RENTAL, 
LEASE 

 SUPPLIES/       
OPERATING  OTHER  INDIRECT COSTS  TOTAL 

Full or 
Partial 
Match 
Waiver

1 2019-VOCA-22ndJudDistCASA-013 Award 3 Advocate Coordinators @ 100% 106,500.00$                  8,520.00$                 11,502.00$                  126,522.00$                  

2 2019-VOCA-22ndJudDistCASA-014 Award 0.5 FTE Forensic Interviewer @ 100% 21,630.00$                    1,730.00$                 1,886.00$                                   3,536.00$               2,878.00$                    31,660.00$                    

3 2019-VOCA-Absentee Shawnee-097 Award ​1 FTE Transitional Housing Coordinator @ 100%  1 FTE Court Advocate @ 100% 74,880.00$                    42,146.00$               2,250.00$                                   3,944.00$               90,000.00$         50,832.00$                  264,052.00$                  

4 2019-VOCA-Action Assoc.-150 Award 3 Victim Advocates @ 100 and 1 @ 24 hrs./wk 118,080.00$                  10,920.00$               129,000.00$                  

5 2019-VOCA-Bethesda-230 Award

​1 FTE Adult Therapist @ 100%, 1 FTE Preschool Therapist @ 100%, 1 FTE Auxiliary Therapist @ 
100%, 1 FTE Boys Therapist @ 100%, 1 FTE Education Director @ 100%, 1 FTE Clinical Director @ 
100%

283,767.00$                  48,020.00$               8,025.00$                                   21,233.00$          10,428.00$             371,473.00$                  

6 2019-VOCA-BROKEN ARROW CI-091 Award -$                                -$                          36,995.00$             2,000.00$                                   1,500.00$               40,495.00$                    

7 2019-VOCA-Bryan Co. Casa-183 Award 1 Case Manager @ 100% 19,200.00$                    1,656.00$                 1,926.00$                                   3,682.00$               26,464.00$                    

8 2019-VOCA-Calm Waters Center for Ch-204 Deny -$                                 

9 2019-VOCA-Canadian Co. CASA-198 Deny -$                                 

10 2019-VOCA-CANO (CASA)-071 Award

​0.5 FTE Training Coordinator @ 100%, 3 FTE Advocate Coordinator @ 100%, 1 FTE Assistant 
Director @ 100%

158,360.00$                  21,600.00$               17,000.00$                                10,200.00$          19,696.00$                  226,856.00$                  

11 2019-VOCA-Care Center-133 Award

​4 Forensic Interviewer @ 100%, 1 Client Relations Specialist @ 100%, 2 Family & Child Advocates 
@ 100%

267,000.00$                  37,621.00$               304,621.00$                  

12 2019-VOCA-CASA for Children-196 Award
1 Program Manager (32 hrs.) @100%, 2 Volunteer Coordinators @100%, .65 Volunteer 
Coordinator and .3 Volunteer Coordinator @ 100% 139,960.00$                  36,931.00$               7,490.00$                                   13,800.00$          19,818.00$                  217,999.00$                  

13 2019-VOCA-CASA for Kids-162 Award 5 Case Supervisors (4 FT @ 100% and 1 PT@ 100%) 183,452.00$                  23,495.00$               4,220.00$                                   10,920.00$          1,962.00$               224,049.00$                  

14 2019-VOCA-CASA of Cherokee Country-127 Award 1 Advocate / Trainer @ 100% 37,500.00$                    3,469.00$                 4,050.00$                                   4,200.00$            4,502.00$                    53,721.00$                    

15 2019-VOCA-CASA of OK Co.-207 Award
​3 FTE Advocate Supervisors@ 100% and 2 Advocacy Team Leaders @ 75%

192,610.00$                  23,446.00$               1,800.00$            21,786.00$                  239,642.00$                  

16 2019-VOCA-CASA of SW OK-075 Award 3 Volunteer Coordinators, 1 @100%, 2 @75% 89,964.00$                    6,861.00$                 3,618.00$                                   23,040.00$          3,756.00$               10,420.00$                  137,659.00$                  



 2019 VOCA Board Meeting Decisions

2

DOCKET 
# GRANT NUMBER DECISION POSITIONS APPROVED  PERSONNEL  BENEFITS 

 CONSULTANT/        
CONTRACTOR   TRAVEL  EQUIPMENT 

 FACILITIES, 
EQUIPMENT 

RENTAL, 
LEASE 

 SUPPLIES/       
OPERATING  OTHER  INDIRECT COSTS  TOTAL 

Full or 
Partial 
Match 
Waiver

17 2019-VOCA-CASA of Western Oklahoma,-070 Award
2 FT Vol Coordinators @ 100%, 1 PT Recruiting/Training Coordinator at 100% and 1 Executive 
Director @ 25% 112,500.00$                  19,406.00$               7,988.00$                                   12,000.00$          151,894.00$                  

18 2019-VOCA-CASA Voices for Child.-079 Award
​1 FT Advocate Coordinator @ 100% and 1 PT Advocate Coordinator @ 100% 

48,360.00$                    -$                          7,200.00$            6,370.00$               61,930.00$                    

19 2019-VOCA-CCFI-088 Award
​4 Therapists @ 80%, 1 Lead Clinician @ 90%, 1 Lead Clinician @ 40%, 1 Clinician @ 90%

232,964.00$                   $              71,136.00 11,000.00$             31,510.00$                  346,610.00$                  

20 2019-VOCA-Cherokee Nation-007 Award Child Welfare Specialist 111, Special Projects Officer, Child Welfare Case Aide all at 100% 118,727.00$                  40,130.00$               40,840.00$             1,253.00$                                   6,600.00$             6,000.00$            9,180.00$               29,338.00$                  252,068.00$                  

21 2019-VOCA-Cherokee Nation-008 Award
1 Victim-Witness Coordinator @ 100%; 2 Victim Advocates @ 100%, 1 Vic. Adv/ Cultural Victim 
Advocate @ 100% 124,092.00$                  41,696.00$               22,120.00$             3,780.00$                                   9,933.00$            11,960.00$             28,990.00$                  242,571.00$                  

22 2019-VOCA-Cherokee Nation-009 Award 2 Advocates @100% 56,348.00$                    19,046.00$               3,234.00$            3,300.00$               2,000.00$            11,511.00$                  95,439.00$                    

23 2019-VOCA-Cherokee Nation-010 Award One Counselor @100% 34,943.00$                    11,741.00$               3,000.00$            6,559.00$                    56,243.00$                    

24 2019-VOCA-Child Abuse Network-147 Award
​2 Forensic Interviewers @ 75% and 1 Bilingual Forensic Interviewer @ 75%

104,250.00$                  104,250.00$                  

25 2019-VOCA-Choctaw Nation-101 Award 2 Elder Advocates @ 100% 87,400.00$                    26,800.00$               2,900.00$               2,874.00$            33,341.00$                  153,315.00$                  

26 2019-VOCA-Cleveland Co. CASA-229 Award
​3 Advocate Supervisors @ 100% and 1 Advocate Supervisor @ 75%

134,750.00$                  19,200.00$               14,000.00$          15,359.00$                  183,309.00$                  

27 2019-VOCA-Comanche Nation-164 Award 3 Shelter Advocates (2 FT @ 100; 1 PT @ 100) 83,429.00$                    26,914.00$               20,000.00$             28,284.00$                  158,627.00$                  

28 2019-VOCA-Community Crisis Ctr.-018 Award

1 each @95% =Craig Co. Advocate, Director of Client Services, Child Advocate, Night Advocate, 
 Director of Shelter Services, Support Staff, Ottawa / Delaware County Volunteer Coordinator, .8 
Ottawa Co. Advocate @ 85%, .8 Delaware County Coordinator @66% .5 Transportation 
Coordinator @ 100% 262,274.00$                  50,479.00$               31,500.00$             5,413.00$                                   15,600.00$          7,800.00$               30,400.00$         38,786.00$                  442,252.00$                 Approved

29 2019-VOCA-Counseling Inc.-139 Award 1 Volunteer Coordinator @100% and 1 Volunteer Coordinator @ 60% 40,100.00$                    15,800.00$               6,000.00$                                   61,900.00$                    

30 2019-VOCA-Crisis Control Ctr.-041 Award
1 Victim Outreach Advocate @ 90%,  2 Advocates, 1 Weekend Supervisor, and 1 Shelter Night 
Manager at 100% 133,275.00$                  36,708.00$               9,708.00$                                   12,900.00$          17,700.00$             210,291.00$                  

31 2019-VOCA-DA 10-111 Award 1 Victim Advocate @ 100 42,500.00$                    30,179.00$               7,269.00$                    79,948.00$                    

32 2019-VOCA-DA 11-069 Award ​1 Victim Advocate @ 70% 21,370.00$                    19,494.00$               1,368.00$                                   2,516.00$             3,299.00$               4,804.00$                    52,851.00$                    

33 2019-VOCA-DA 13-148 Award Victim Advocate @ 80% 26,879.00$                    13,275.00$               4,015.00$                    44,169.00$                    



 2019 VOCA Board Meeting Decisions

3

DOCKET 
# GRANT NUMBER DECISION POSITIONS APPROVED  PERSONNEL  BENEFITS 

 CONSULTANT/        
CONTRACTOR   TRAVEL  EQUIPMENT 

 FACILITIES, 
EQUIPMENT 

RENTAL, 
LEASE 

 SUPPLIES/       
OPERATING  OTHER  INDIRECT COSTS  TOTAL 

Full or 
Partial 
Match 
Waiver

34 2019-VOCA-DA 14-107 Award

​4 Court Advocate @ 80%, 1 Juvenile Court Advocate @75% and 1 Property Return Advocate @ 
100%

160,186.00$                  94,051.00$               2,442.00$            25,668.00$                  282,347.00$                  

35 2019-VOCA-DA 15-153 Award 3 Victim Services Coordinators @ 100% 128,000.00$                  86,018.00$               2,555.00$               21,657.00$                  238,230.00$                 Approved

36 2019-VOCA-DA 16-205 Award ​1 Victim/Witness Assistant @ 100% 27,600.00$                    22,671.00$               3,145.00$               53,416.00$                    

37 2019-VOCA-DA 17-136 Award 1 Victim Advocate @ 90% and 2 Victim Advocates @ 50% 71,125.00$                    50,887.00$               12,201.00$                  134,213.00$                  

38 2019-VOCA-DA 18-025 Award 3.5 Victim Advocates@100% 112,300.00$                  76,875.00$               11,150.00$                                3,000.00$               20,332.00$                  223,657.00$                 Approved

39 2019-VOCA-DA 19-189 Award 2 Victim Advocates @ 100% 74,000.00$                    51,943.00$               1,200.00$               5,940.00$                                   1,159.00$            5,070.00$               13,931.00$                  153,243.00$                  

40 2019-VOCA-DA 20-104 Award 1 Assistant Victim Witness Coordinator @ 60% 18,487.00$                    11,840.00$               565.00$                  3,089.00$                    33,981.00$                    

41 2019-VOCA-DA 2-046 Award 2 Advocates @50% each 36,126.00$                    22,729.00$               1,992.00$                                   4,556.00$               6,540.00$                    71,943.00$                    

42 2019-VOCA-DA 2-051 Award 1 Restitution Clerk @ 100% 36,062.00$                    29,226.00$               1,880.00$               6,717.00$                    73,885.00$                    

43 2019-VOCA-DA 22-135 Award 1 Victim Advocate @ 100% 31,400.00$                    27,164.00$               58,564.00$                    

44 2019-VOCA-DA 23-081 Award I Director @ 75%, 1 Child Advocate @ 100%, and 1 Forensic Interviewer @ 100% 120,250.00$                  78,124.00$               3,000.00$               2,400.00$               20,377.00$                  224,151.00$                  

45 2019-VOCA-DA 23-084 Award 2 Victim Assistants @ 100% 56,000.00$                    44,871.00$               298.00$                                      1,057.00$               10,222.00$                  112,448.00$                  

46 2019-VOCA-DA 27-011 Award
2 Victim Service Assistants @ 75%, 1 Victims Comp. Clerk @ 75% and 1 Major Crimes Victim 
Service Assistant @ 75% 110,927.00$                  62,005.00$               1,953.00$                                   17,488.00$                  192,373.00$                 Approved

47 2019-VOCA-DA 3-160 Award 1 Victim Advocate and 1 Victim Advocate/Restitution @ 100 85,150.00$                    41,133.00$               7,677.00$                                   2,250.00$             4,500.00$               500.00$               13,896.00$                  155,106.00$                  

48 2019-VOCA-DA 4-022 Award 1 Advocate @ 90% and 1 Advocate @ 25% 40,910.00$                    19,700.00$               60,610.00$                    

49 2019-VOCA-DA 6-037 Award 3 Victim Advocates @ 100% 118,026.00$                  71,421.00$               250.00$                  10,000.00$         19,970.00$                  219,667.00$                  

50 2019-VOCA-DA 8-020 Award 2 Victim Advocates @ 100, 1 Restitution Advocate at 100 , and 1 Restitution Advocate at 89 155,709.00$                  89,295.00$               24,500.00$                  269,504.00$                 Approved



 2019 VOCA Board Meeting Decisions

4

DOCKET 
# GRANT NUMBER DECISION POSITIONS APPROVED  PERSONNEL  BENEFITS 

 CONSULTANT/        
CONTRACTOR   TRAVEL  EQUIPMENT 

 FACILITIES, 
EQUIPMENT 

RENTAL, 
LEASE 

 SUPPLIES/       
OPERATING  OTHER  INDIRECT COSTS  TOTAL 

Full or 
Partial 
Match 
Waiver

51 2019-VOCA-DA 9-068 Award 2 Victim Advocates @ 100, 2 Restitution Advocates at 100% 132,676.00$                  96,706.00$               229,382.00$                  

52 2019-VOCA-DA#12-028 Award

​ 1 Crime Victim Compensation Claim Asst @ 70%, 1 Victim Witness Coordinator @ 80%, 1 Victim 
Witness Assistant @ 95%, 1 Community Liaison and Special Victims Services Coordinator @ 30%

105,260.00$                  48,385.00$               3,000.00$                                   2,000.00$               15,865.00$                  174,510.00$                  

53 2019-VOCA-DA#25-089 Award 1 Safe Harbor Director @ 100%,  1 Victim Services Advocate @ 100% 84,000.00$                    42,000.00$               4,800.00$                                   10,800.00$          3,660.00$               13,446.00$                  158,706.00$                 Approved

54 2019-VOCA-DA#5-094 Award 2 Victim/Restitution Advocates (1 @ 50% and 1 @ 25%), 1 Program Coordinator @ 80% 62,225.00$                    22,812.00$               900.00$                                      900.00$                  200.00$               8,704.00$                    95,741.00$                    

55 2019-VOCA-DA21-201 Award
​5 Victim Witness Assistant @ 90

143,704.00$                  75,840.00$               2,500.00$               22,204.00$                  244,248.00$                  

56 2019-VOCA-DA7-128 Award
​DV Victim Advocate @ 100%, 1 Homicide Victim Advocate @ 100%, SVU Victim Advocate @ 100%

119,273.00$                  60,346.00$               5,900.00$               18,552.00$                  204,071.00$                  

57 2019-VOCA-DCCSAN-129 Award ​Family Advocate @ 100% 26,000.00$                    -$                          1,000.00$                                   5,000.00$            32,000.00$                    

58 2019-VOCA-Delaware Tribe of Indians-217 Award 1 DV Advocate @100% 37,000.00$                    9,404.00$                 2,792.00$                                   1,525.00$             5,004.00$            4,800.00$               81,200.00$         30,456.00$                  172,181.00$                  

59 2019-VOCA-DVIS-003 Award

​1 DV Outreach Counselor @ 75%, 1 Case Manager @ 100%, 1 Follow-Up Services Advocate @ 
100%, 5 Survivor's Counselors @ 100%, 1 Childcare Manager @ 100%, 1 DHS Liaison @ 100%, 1  
LE Advocate @ 100%, 1 Overnight Hospital Advocate @ 100%, 1 Sexual Assault Program Manager 
@ 10, 1 Bilingual Counselor @ 75%, 1 Evening Hospital Advocate @ 100%,  1 Human Trafficking 
Advocate @ 100% and 1 Overnight Hospital Advocate @ 100%

671,500.00$                  143,225.00$            30,000.00$             3,630.00$                                   4,000.00$               5,000.00$            164,450.00$                1,021,805.00$             Approved

60 2019-VOCA-DVIS-004 Award

​2 Survivor Advocates @ 100%, 1 Survivor Advocate @ 75%, 2 Case Managers @ 50%, 1 Front Desk 
Staff @ 100%, 1  Mental Health and Substance Abuse Counselor @ 100%, 1 Overnight Manager @ 
100%

284,150.00$                  58,620.00$               2,420.00$                                   6,000.00$            69,588.00$                  420,778.00$                 Approved

61 2019-VOCA-DVIS-005 Award

​7 Court Advocates @ 100%, 1 LE Advocate @ 100%, 2 Staff Attorneys @ 50% and 1 Staff Attorney 
@ 100%

440,000.00$                  81,680.00$               3,630.00$                                   6,000.00$            107,756.00$                639,066.00$                 Approved

62 2019-VOCA-DVIS-176 Award ​1 Court Advocate @ 100%, 1 Case Manager @ 100%, 1 Counselor @ 100%, 1 Director @ 25% 70,000.00$                    12,613.00$               3,260.00$                                   4,200.00$            3,900.00$               17,400.00$         17,143.00$                  128,516.00$                  

63 2019-VOCA-Exchange Club Center for -117 Deny -$                                -$                          -$                                 

64 2019-VOCA-Fairview PD-033 Deny -$                                -$                          -$                                            -$                       -$                         -$                                

65 2019-VOCA-Family & Children Svcs.-227 Award
​16 Family Therapists @ 11.38% and 1 FTE Clinical Supervisor @ 25%

110,549.00$                  20,961.00$               12,625.00$                  144,135.00$                  

66 2019-VOCA-Family Builders-052 Deny -$                                -$                          -$                                 



 2019 VOCA Board Meeting Decisions

5

DOCKET 
# GRANT NUMBER DECISION POSITIONS APPROVED  PERSONNEL  BENEFITS 

 CONSULTANT/        
CONTRACTOR   TRAVEL  EQUIPMENT 

 FACILITIES, 
EQUIPMENT 

RENTAL, 
LEASE 

 SUPPLIES/       
OPERATING  OTHER  INDIRECT COSTS  TOTAL 

Full or 
Partial 
Match 
Waiver

67 2019-VOCA-Family Crisis Center-179 Award

​1 Victim Advocate @ 100%, 1 Shelter Manger @ 100%, 1 Court Advocate @ 90%, 1 Director @ 
10%, and 1 Advocate @ 30%

114,200.00$                  14,575.00$               5,000.00$                                   2,504.00$               1,000.00$            137,279.00$                  

68 2019-VOCA-Family Safety Center Tuls-006 Award

​1 FTE Case Manager Court @ 80%,  1 FTE Client Navigator @ 100%; 1 FTE Intake Specialist @ 
100%; 1 FTE Camp Hope Coordinator @ 100%; 1 FTE Volunteer Coordinator @ 50%

197,533.00$                  36,511.00$               1,452.00$                                   23,550.00$                  259,046.00$                  

69 2019-VOCA-Family Shelter of S. OK-082 Award
1.5 Victim Advocates @100%, 1 Shelter Director @ 100%, 1 Child Advocate @ 100%, 4 Resident 
Advocates @ 100%, and 1 DV/SA Counselor@ 100% 235,185.00$                  27,047.00$               6,172.00$                                   6,480.00$               274,884.00$                  

70 2019-VOCA-Garfield Co CAC-114 Award
​​1 Program Dir. @ 100%; 2 Vol. Coord.'s @ 100%, 1 Vol. Coord/Adv. @ 100%; 1 Vol. Coord - 
Woodward 100% 244,544.00$                  42,801.00$               17,958.00$                                2,700.00$             9,000.00$            5,250.00$               32,225.00$                  354,478.00$                  

71 2019-VOCA-GUTHRIE CI-031 Award ​2 Advocates at 90% each 90,000.00$                    42,361.00$               5,210.00$                                   920.00$                26,924.00$          14,350.00$             10,950.00$         16,379.00$                  207,094.00$                 Approved

72 2019-VOCA-Help-in-Crisis-118 Award

1 Child Adv., 1 Court Adv, 1 DV/SA Counselor, 1 Shelter Adv, 1 Shelter Manager, 1 Vic. Services 
Coor. and 1 Vol. Coor. @ 100% and 1 Court Adv @ 100%, 2 Family Adv. Forensic Interviewers @ 
50% and 1 Attorney @ 100%, 1 Adv.Wagoner @ 100% 373,500.00$                  71,280.00$               15,224.00$                                9,500.00$             9,000.00$            18,060.00$             38,620.00$         51,668.00$                  586,852.00$                  

73 2019-VOCA-Helping Women Win-066 Deny -$                                -$                          -$                                 

74 2019-VOCA-ICAN-002 Award 1 Associate Director @ 100% and 4 Advocates (4 @ 100% and 1 @ 50%) 203,700.00$                  46,268.00$               3,905.00$                                   1,560.00$            55,140.00$             12,000.00$         322,573.00$                  

75 2019-VOCA-Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma-026 Award
​1 Director @ 10%, 1 Case Aid @ 50%, 1 Transitional Housing Advocate at 100%, 1 Legal Advocate 
@ 50% 107,940.00$                  39,937.00$               50,760.00$             7,641.00$                                   50,000.00$         104,920.00$                361,198.00$                  

76 2019-VOCA-Kaw Nation-012 Award VOCA Coordinator at 100% 37,086.00$                    9,872.00$                 1,358.00$                                   800.00$                6,000.00$            18,300.00$             13,321.00$         21,499.00$                  108,236.00$                  

77 2019-VOCA-KI BOIS-060 Award
1 Weekend Supervisor @ 100% , 1 Day Supervisor @ 100%  1 Night Supervisor @ 100%, 1 Evening 
Supervisor @ 100% .6 Part time Aid @ 100% 97,825.00$                    32,083.00$               22,343.00$             2,145.00$                                   295.00$                  8,750.00$            7,763.00$                    171,204.00$                  

78 2019-VOCA-KI BOIS-061 Award
1 Weekend Supervisor @ 100%, 1 Evening Supervisor @ 50%, Night Supervisor @ 100%, and 1 
Shelter Manager @ 65% 74,308.00$                    23,045.00$               22,343.00$             2,145.00$                                   295.00$                  8,750.00$            6,217.00$                    137,103.00$                  

79 2019-VOCA-Kidz Kottage Child Advoca-163 Award 1 Forensic Interviewer @ 50% and 1 Advocate @ 100% 40,704.00$                    14,817.00$               2,574.00$                                   1,159.00$               5,925.00$                    65,179.00$                    

80 2019-VOCA-Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma-221 Award 1 Program Director @ 100% 51,622.00$                    16,740.00$               1,500.00$                                   4,008.00$               28,000.00$         101,870.00$                  

81 2019-VOCA-La Luz Organization-062 Deny -$                                 



 2019 VOCA Board Meeting Decisions

6

DOCKET 
# GRANT NUMBER DECISION POSITIONS APPROVED  PERSONNEL  BENEFITS 

 CONSULTANT/        
CONTRACTOR   TRAVEL  EQUIPMENT 

 FACILITIES, 
EQUIPMENT 

RENTAL, 
LEASE 

 SUPPLIES/       
OPERATING  OTHER  INDIRECT COSTS  TOTAL 

Full or 
Partial 
Match 
Waiver

82 2019-VOCA-Landing Bridge, Inc., The-253 Withdrawn   -$                                

83 2019-VOCA-LCDA-224 Approve 1 Bilingual Advocate at 100%.  35,000.00$                    10,150.00$               4,064.00$                    49,214.00$                    

84 2019-VOCA-Leflore County Child Advo-045 Award 1 Case Manager @ 19%, 1 Forensic Interviewer @100%, 1 Therapist @ 100%, 1 Therapist @ 19% 138,364.00$                  13,836.00$               3,100.00$               15,530.00$                  170,830.00$                  

85 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-140 Award 1 Attorney @ 100% 45,000.00$                    14,515.00$               11,975.00$                  71,490.00$                    

86 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-141 Award 2 FTE Attorneys at 100 % 100,000.00$                  29,030.00$               26,610.00$                  155,640.00$                  

87 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-232 Award 1 FTE Attorney @ 100 48,300.00$                    13,959.00$               12,853.00$                  75,112.00$                    

88 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-233 Award 1 FTE Attorney @ 100% 50,000.00$                    15,488.00$               13,305.00$                  78,793.00$                    

89 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-234 Award 1 Attorney @ 50% 28,928.00$                    8,590.00$                 7,698.00$                    45,216.00$                    

90 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-235 Award 2 Full time attorneys at 50% 49,350.00$                    12,210.00$               13,132.00$                  74,692.00$                    

91 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-236 Award 1 Attorney @ 100% 46,200.00$                    13,681.00$               12,294.00$                  72,175.00$                    

92 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-237 Award 1 FTE Attorney @ 100% 49,875.00$                    14,167.00$               13,272.00$                  77,314.00$                    

93 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-238 Award 1 Attorney @ 50% 22,500.00$                    7,178.00$                 5,987.00$                    35,665.00$                    

94 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-239 Award 1 staff attorney @ 100 50,000.00$                    14,655.00$               13,305.00$                  77,960.00$                    

95 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-240 Award ​1 Staff Attorney @ 100% 45,000.00$                    14,356.00$               11,975.00$                  71,331.00$                    

96 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-241 Award 1 Attorney @100% 45,000.00$                    13,821.00$               11,975.00$                  70,796.00$                    

97 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-242 Award 2 FTE Attorneys @ 50% 50,000.00$                    14,790.00$               13,305.00$                  78,095.00$                    

98 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-243 Award 1 Attorney @ 50% 22,500.00$                    7,084.00$                 5,987.00$                    35,571.00$                    



 2019 VOCA Board Meeting Decisions

7

DOCKET 
# GRANT NUMBER DECISION POSITIONS APPROVED  PERSONNEL  BENEFITS 

 CONSULTANT/        
CONTRACTOR   TRAVEL  EQUIPMENT 

 FACILITIES, 
EQUIPMENT 

RENTAL, 
LEASE 

 SUPPLIES/       
OPERATING  OTHER  INDIRECT COSTS  TOTAL 

Full or 
Partial 
Match 
Waiver

99 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-244 Award ​2 Attorneys @ 100; 1 in Osage and 1 in Washington 90,000.00$                    28,712.00$               23,949.00$                  142,661.00$                  

100 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-245 Award
3 Attorneys OKC @ 100%, 3 FTE Attorneys Tulsa @ 100%, 1 Attorney @ 100% and 1 Paralegal 
Shawnee @ 100% 375,000.00$                  119,618.00$            99,788.00$                  594,406.00$                  

101 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-246 Award ​1 Attorney @ 100 46,200.00$                    13,681.00$               12,294.00$                  72,175.00$                    

102 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-247 Award 1 Attorney @ 50% 24,255.00$                    6,994.00$                 6,454.00$                    37,703.00$                    

103 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-248 Award 1 Attorney @ 100% 46,200.00$                    13,681.00$               12,294.00$                  72,175.00$                    

104 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-249 Award 1 Attorney@ 100% 46,200.00$                    13,681.00$               12,294.00$                  72,175.00$                    

105 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-250 Award 1 Staff Attorney @ 100 63,000.00$                    15,904.00$               16,764.00$                  95,668.00$                    

106 2019-VOCA-Legal Aid Services of Okl-251 Award 1 Attorney @ 100% 63,000.00$                    15,904.00$               16,764.00$                  95,668.00$                    

107 2019-VOCA-Little Dixie CAA-047 Award 1 Advocate Coordinator @ 100%,  .4 Program Director @ 40% 60,279.00$                    20,561.00$               6,960.00$                                   7,161.00$               1,500.00$            13,864.00$                  110,325.00$                  

108 2019-VOCA-Little Dixie CAA-048 Award 1 Program Director @ 40%, and 1 Advocate Coordinator @ 100% 62,241.00$                    21,230.00$               4,500.00$                                   4,329.00$               3,000.00$            14,315.00$                  109,615.00$                  

109 2019-VOCA-Logan Comm Svcs-080 Award ​1 Project Director/Advocate @ 100%, 1 Office Manager @ 10% and 1 Executive Director @ 10% 65,802.00$                    14,083.00$               13,000.00$             6,300.00$                                   10,600.00$             60,000.00$         169,785.00$                  

110 2019-VOCA-MADD-137 Award 1 Victim Services Specialist @ 96% 36,907.00$                    9,864.00$                 4,239.00$                                   500.00$                4,817.00$               5,583.00$                    61,910.00$                    

111 2019-VOCA-MAJOR CO-171 Award 1 Victim Advocate @ 100% 40,000.00$                    18,800.00$               1,430.00$                                   60,230.00$                    

112 2019-VOCA-Marie Detty-054 Award
1 Court Advocate @ 50%, 1 SA Coordinator @ 100%; 1 Case Mgr @ 34%; 1 FT Counselor @ 75%, 1 
Advocate @ 25% and 3 Advocates @ 50% 126,628.00$                  32,658.00$               1,226.00$                                   160,512.00$                  

113 2019-VOCA-Mary Abbott House-113 Award

​1 Training and Outreach Coordinator @ 75%, 2 Forensic Interviewers @ 100%, 1 Victim Support 
Coordinator @ 100%, 1 Victim Support Coordinator @ 63%

213,809.00$                  43,794.00$               464.00$                                      11,440.00$             500.00$               27,001.00$                  297,008.00$                  

114 2019-VOCA-Miami Tribe-226 Award 26,000.00$             1,000.00$            27,000.00$                    

115 2019-VOCA-Mid-Del Youth & Family Ce-228 Award
​1 Counselor @ 40%, 1 Counselor @ 25%, 1 Executive Director @ 10%

31,220.00$                    3,780.00$                 4,000.00$            39,000.00$                    



 2019 VOCA Board Meeting Decisions

8

DOCKET 
# GRANT NUMBER DECISION POSITIONS APPROVED  PERSONNEL  BENEFITS 

 CONSULTANT/        
CONTRACTOR   TRAVEL  EQUIPMENT 

 FACILITIES, 
EQUIPMENT 

RENTAL, 
LEASE 

 SUPPLIES/       
OPERATING  OTHER  INDIRECT COSTS  TOTAL 

Full or 
Partial 
Match 
Waiver

116 2019-VOCA-Moore Yth. and Fam. Svcs.-103 Award
​2 VOCA Counselors @ 50%, 1 VOCA Counselor @ 100% and 1 VOCA Program Manager @ 100%

122,009.00$                  26,782.00$               2,150.00$               15,094.00$                  166,035.00$                  

117 2019-VOCA-Muscogee (Creek) Nation-102 Award 1 Victim Advocate @ 100 % and 1 Victim Advocate / CCR Coordinator @ 100 % 87,568.00$                    49,302.00$               1,358.00$                                   3,000.00$               5,000.00$            15,088.00$                  161,316.00$                  

118 2019-VOCA-Muscogee (Creek) Nation-126 Award ​1 SANE Program Manager @ 100% 66,300.00$                    37,327.00$               4,176.00$                                   5,000.00$               3,435.00$            11,423.00$                  127,661.00$                  

119 2019-VOCA-Muskogee Co. CAC-219 Award
1 Forensic Interviewer @ 100% 1 Family / Victim Advocate @100%, 1 Executive Director / Services 
Coordinator @ 45% 106,775.00$                  8,531.00$                 11,530.00$                  126,836.00$                  

120 2019-VOCA-Mustang Schools-174 Award 2 Student Adv @80%; Adm Asst @50% 93,790.00$                    23,488.00$               19,980.00$             4,000.00$                                   5,400.00$             1,600.00$               148,258.00$                  

121 2019-VOCA-NATIVE ALLIANCE AGAINST V-073 Award 1 Advocate Liaison @ 100% 53,040.00$                    12,675.00$               364,000.00$           4,118.00$                                   3,900.00$               5,000.00$            25,373.00$                  468,106.00$                 Approved

122 2019-VOCA-Norman PD-252 Award 1 FTE Victim Advocate @ 75% 34,327.00$                    18,097.00$               52,424.00$                    

123 2019-VOCA-Norman Public Schools-123 Award
​2 Middle School Student Advocates @ 80%

92,836.00$                    24,314.00$               90,000.00$             2,500.00$               209,650.00$                  

124 2019-VOCA-Northwest Family Services-078 Award 2 LPCs at 80%, each 84,000.00$                    21,956.00$               7,662.00$                                   6,249.00$               11,987.00$                  131,854.00$                  

125 2019-VOCA-NOYS-023 Award 1 Advocate/Coordinator @ 100% and 1 Senior Advocate/Program Director @ 90% 71,000.00$                    24,850.00$               3,642.00$                                   2,500.00$               10,199.00$                  112,191.00$                  

126 2019-VOCA-NOYS-043 Award 1 Therapist @ 80% 33,600.00$                    11,400.00$               1,775.00$                                   4,678.00$                    51,453.00$                    

127 2019-VOCA-NWDCS-120 Award

4 Advocates (3 @ 100%, 1 @ 30%%), 1 PT Advocate @ 100%, 1 Volunteer Coordinator @ 100%, 1 
Volunteer Coordinator @ 100%, 1 Clinical Supervisor @ 100%, 2 Shelter Advocates @ 100% and 1 
Shelter Manager @ 100% 303,034.00$                  78,265.00$               8,798.00$                                   7,692.00$            23,406.00$                  421,195.00$                  

128 2019-VOCA-OAG - VSU-067 Award 1 VINE Program Manager @ 100% 46,500.00$                    20,447.00$               4,200.00$               71,147.00$                    

129 2019-VOCA-OAG - VSU-185 Award 1 Victim Services Advocate @ 100% 46,500.00$                    31,940.00$               1,000.00$                                   1,800.00$               81,240.00$                    

130 2019-VOCA-OCME-210 Award 2 Family Assistance Coordinators @ 30% 24,632.00$                    15,662.00$               40,294.00$                    

131 2019-VOCA-OIS-161 Award
1 Program Director/Bilingual FI @ 50%, 1 Forensic Interviewer @ 90%, 1 Victim Services 
Coordinator at 50%, 1 Child/Family Advocate @ 100% 141,520.00$                  14,607.00$               800.00$                  25,000.00$                                3,600.00$            5,000.00$               190,527.00$                  



 2019 VOCA Board Meeting Decisions

9

DOCKET 
# GRANT NUMBER DECISION POSITIONS APPROVED  PERSONNEL  BENEFITS 

 CONSULTANT/        
CONTRACTOR   TRAVEL  EQUIPMENT 

 FACILITIES, 
EQUIPMENT 

RENTAL, 
LEASE 

 SUPPLIES/       
OPERATING  OTHER  INDIRECT COSTS  TOTAL 

Full or 
Partial 
Match 
Waiver

132 2019-VOCA-OKC Family Justice Center-151 Award

​1 FTE Director of Client Services @100%, 0.4 FTE Kid’s HOPE Coordinator @ 100%, 1 FTE Director 
of Volunteers and Engagement @ 100%, 3 Navigators @ 100% (2 bilingual)

226,492.00$                  53,569.00$               52,000.00$             500.00$                                      100,000.00$        15,000.00$             20,000.00$         34,056.00$                  501,617.00$                  

133 2019-VOCA-Oklahoma City PD-074 Award
1 BVSA/Volunteer Coordinator @ 100%, 1 Victim Services Advocate @ 100%, 0.73 FTE Victim 
Services Advocate @ 100% 119,833.00$                  51,024.00$               450.00$                                      2,843.00$             174,150.00$                  

134 2019-VOCA-Oklahoma Guardian Ad Lite-112 Award

​1 Executive Director @ 50%, 1 Guardian Ad Litem Attorney @ 100% and 1 Project Coordinator @ 
80%

104,700.00$                  14,523.00$               2,553.00$                                   121,776.00$                  

135 2019-VOCA-Okmulgee Co FRC-169 Award 1 Volunteer Coordinator @ 100% and 3 PT Volunteer Coordinators @ 100% 94,966.00$                    15,110.00$               4,484.00$                                   5,100.00$            9,165.00$                    128,825.00$                  

136 2019-VOCA-Okmulgee Co FRC-170 Award 1 LPC @ 100%, 3 Advocates @ 100%, .6 Shelter Advocate@ 100%, 1 Shelter Manager @ 100% 170,520.00$                  27,795.00$               2,440.00$                                   8,400.00$               20,916.00$                  230,071.00$                  

137 2019-VOCA-OLC-055 Award
0.75 FTE Volunteer Coordinator @ 100%, 1 Volunteer Coordinator @ 100%, 1 Senior Staff 
Attorney @ 100% 134,563.00$                  17,596.00$               30,000.00$             1,000.00$                                   20,250.00$          11,600.00$             19,741.00$                  234,750.00$                  

138 2019-VOCA-OSBI-077 Award 2 Victim Services Coordinators @ 82% 66,277.00$                    27,036.00$               9,331.00$                    102,644.00$                  

139 2019-VOCA-Otoe-Missouria Tribe of I-168 Award Coordinator @ 25% 5,720.00$                      397.00$                    605.00$                                      3,200.00$               48,000.00$         16,334.00$                  74,256.00$                    

140 2019-VOCA-OUHSC-121 Award

​1 Administrative Coordinator @ 30%, 1 Clinical Therapist @ 40%, 1 Care Center Liaison @ 100%, 1 
Child Development Specialist @ 100%

106,584.00$                  38,262.00$               2,193.00$               48,523.00$                  195,562.00$                  

141 2019-VOCA-OUHSC-124 Award

​1 VOCA Advocate @ 50%, 1 Program Therapist @ 100%, 1 Staff Therapist @ 60%, 1 Program 
Coordinator @ 30%

109,472.00$                  39,301.00$               975.00$                  49,417.00$                  199,165.00$                  

142 2019-VOCA-OUHSC-125 Deny -$                                 

143 2019-VOCA-OUHSC-144 Deny -$                                

144 2019-VOCA-Parent Child Center-105 Award

​3 FTE Infant Mental Health Therapists @ 50%, 1 FTE Infant Mental Health Therapist @ 100%, 0.5 
FTE Infant Mental Health Therapist @ 15%, 1 FTE Bilingual Therapist @ 50%

147,651.00$                  29,688.00$               2,262.00$               17,960.00$                  197,561.00$                  

145 2019-VOCA-Pawnee/Osage CASA-143 Award ​1 Program Director @50%, 1 Volunteer Coordinator @100%, 2 Volunteer Coordinators @ 50% 65,245.00$                    20,744.00$               5,000.00$                                   9,099.00$                    100,088.00$                  

146 2019-VOCA-Payne Co. Youth Services-152 Award

​Admin Asst 25; Clinical Director 25; Y & Fam Counselor 25; Exec. Director 25; Prev/Interven 
Specialist 25; Exec Personnel Asst 25; Finance Director 25; YGS Supervisor 50; Foster Care Coord 
50; Shelter Director 50; YGS Supervisor 50; Multiple YGS 50; YGS Supervisor 50; TLP Coordinator 286,976.00$                  52,300.00$               8,270.00$                                   10,000.00$             12,000.00$         36,955.00$                  406,501.00$                  

147 2019-VOCA-Ponca Tribe of Indians-206 Award Advocate @ 100% 37,440.00$                    9,360.00$                 59,520.00$         15,076.00$                  121,396.00$                  



 2019 VOCA Board Meeting Decisions

10

DOCKET 
# GRANT NUMBER DECISION POSITIONS APPROVED  PERSONNEL  BENEFITS 

 CONSULTANT/        
CONTRACTOR   TRAVEL  EQUIPMENT 

 FACILITIES, 
EQUIPMENT 

RENTAL, 
LEASE 

 SUPPLIES/       
OPERATING  OTHER  INDIRECT COSTS  TOTAL 

Full or 
Partial 
Match 
Waiver

148 2019-VOCA-Positive Tomorrows-197 Deny -$                                

149 2019-VOCA-POTTAWATOMIE CO-173 Award 1 Victim Advocate @ 100% 30,000.00$                    13,000.00$               283.00$                                      4,328.00$                    47,611.00$                   Approved

150 2019-VOCA-Project Safe-108 Award

(7) . 6 Crisis Hotline Advocate@ 100%, 2 Shelter Advocates @ 100%, 1 Lincoln County Advocate @ 
100%, 1 Court Advocate @ 100%, 1 Family and Child Advocate @ 100%, 1 Community Advocate 
@ 100%, 1 On Call Advocate @ 100%, 1 LPC @ 100%, .6 Volunteer Outreach @ 60% , 1 Shelter 
Director @ 100% 377,137.00$                  102,760.00$            3,360.00$            9,360.00$               48,926.00$                  541,543.00$                  

151 2019-VOCA-Ray of Hope Advocacy Cent-194 Award
​​1 Forensic Interviewer Specialist @ 100%, 1 Victim and Family Advocate @ 100%, 1 DV, SA and 
Stalking Advocate @ 100%, 1 Case Manager @ 100%, 1 Licensed Counselor @ 100% 204,978.00$                  27,681.00$               12,000.00$         244,659.00$                  

152 2019-VOCA-ReMerge of Oklahoma Count-132 Deny -$                                

153 2019-VOCA-RISE-178 Award
​1 Executive Director @ 15%, 1 Supervisor/Case Manager @ 100%, 3 Resident Advisors @ 100%

121,235.00$                  32,921.00$               10,000.00$             164,156.00$                  

154 2019-VOCA-Safe Center-156 Award ​​3 Court/Victim Advocates @100% each 90,000.00$                    7,821.00$                 3,986.00$                                   5,000.00$            10,681.00$                  117,488.00$                  

155 2019-VOCA-Safenet Services-053 Award

​1 FTE Children's Counselor @ 100%, 1 FTE Court/Victim Advocate @100%, 1 FTE Victim Counselor 
@ 100%, 1 FTE Empowerment Educator @ 100%, 1 FTE Court/Victim Advocate @ 100%, 1 FTE 
Court Advocate @ 100%, 1 FTE Clinical Director @ 100%, 1 Victims Counselor

401,504.00$                  101,429.00$            4,782.00$                                   507,715.00$                  

156 2019-VOCA-San Bois CASA-040 Award 2 (.75) Advocate Supervisors @ 100% and 1 Executive Director @ 20% 79,400.00$                    6,074.00$                 13,080.00$                                11,400.00$          2,160.00$               10,071.00$                  122,185.00$                  

157 2019-VOCA-Sara's project-166 Award 1 Forensic Interviewer @ 85%; 1 Advocate @ 85% 72,450.00$                    72,450.00$                    

158 2019-VOCA-Seminole Co DV Assoc-032 Award
1 Child Advocate @ 100%, 1 Shelter Coordinator @ 100%, 1 Client Liaison @ 100%, .5 Court 
Advocate @ 50% 105,410.00$                  26,090.00$               3,210.00$                                   1,296.00$               6,000.00$            14,200.00$                  156,206.00$                  

159 2019-VOCA-Sequoyah Co. S.O.-209 Award 1 Resource Advocate @100% 29,400.00$                    14,580.00$               1,500.00$             8,532.00$            1,500.00$               4,698.00$                    60,210.00$                   Approved

160 2019-VOCA-Shawnee CI-092 Award 1 Victim Advocate @ 90% 47,940.00$                    12,000.00$               59,940.00$                   Approved

161 2019-VOCA-SOS for Families-036 Award 1 Shelter Manager @ 100, 4 Victim Advocates @ 100 117,196.00$                  25,020.00$               960.00$                  10,004.00$                                1,889.00$             3,120.00$            13,631.00$             171,820.00$                  

162 2019-VOCA-Stillwater DV Svcs-193 Award
​2 Level 1 Adv. @ 80%, 2 Shelter Adv. @100%, 1 Shelter Case Mgr @ 100%, 1 Sr Adv. @ 100%, 1 Sr. 
Counselor @ 80%, 1 Victim Adv. @100%, 1 VS Coordinator @100% 239,160.00$                  41,701.00$               15,000.00$         295,861.00$                  



 2019 VOCA Board Meeting Decisions

11

DOCKET 
# GRANT NUMBER DECISION POSITIONS APPROVED  PERSONNEL  BENEFITS 

 CONSULTANT/        
CONTRACTOR   TRAVEL  EQUIPMENT 

 FACILITIES, 
EQUIPMENT 

RENTAL, 
LEASE 

 SUPPLIES/       
OPERATING  OTHER  INDIRECT COSTS  TOTAL 

Full or 
Partial 
Match 
Waiver

163 2019-VOCA-Sunbeam Family Services-076 Award

​1 Emergency Senior Shelter Administrator @ 20%, 1 Emergency Shelter Case Manager @ 50%, 1 
Therapist @ 50%,1 Clinical Coordinator @ 5%,  1 Director of Counseling @ 5%, 2 Therapists @ 
15%, 0.5 FTE Therapist @ 20%

79,470.00$                    18,280.00$               9,775.00$                    107,525.00$                  

164 2019-VOCA-Survivor Resource Network-024 Award
​1 Counselor @ 100%, 1 Counselor @ 95%, 1 PT Child Adv @100%, 3 PT Shelter Adv @100%, 
Shelter Dir @30% 119,137.00$                  26,281.00$               3,042.00$                                   14,846.00$                  163,306.00$                  

165 2019-VOCA-SWOCAG-208 Award 3 House Managers; 2 Advocates all @100% 100,059.00$                  26,245.00$               12,630.00$                  138,934.00$                  

166 2019-VOCA-The C.A.R.T. House-154 Award 1 Advocate @100 28,500.00$                    1,090.00$                 949.00$                                      2,646.00$             2,758.00$               3,504.00$                    39,447.00$                    

167 2019-VOCA-The Dragonfly Home-106 Award

​1 Human Trafficking Case Manager @ 100%, 1 Admin Service Coordinator @100%, 1 Service 
Coordinator @ 100%, 1 Program Director @ 20%, 1 Volunteer & Outreach Coordinator @ 50%

114,400.00$                  8,880.00$                 15,000.00$          138,280.00$                  

168 2019-VOCA-The Saville Center-090 Award
1 Clinical Director @ 95%, 1 Program Administrator @ 30%, 1 Forensic Interviewer @ 95%, 1 FT 
Counselor @ 95%, and 1 FT Advocate @ 95% 234,639.00$                  19,222.00$               4,610.00$             25,386.00$                  283,857.00$                  

169 2019-VOCA-Tulsa CASA-203 Award
​5 FTE Advocate Supervisors @ 100%, 1 FTE Training & Outreach Specialist @ 85%

223,950.00$                  18,500.00$                                242,450.00$                  

170 2019-VOCA-TULSA CI-027 Award 22,190.00$             22,190.00$                    

171 2019-VOCA-TULSA CI-157 Award Victim Advocate @ 100% 41,018.00$                    24,526.00$               3,045.00$             1,662.00$               70,251.00$                    

172 2019-VOCA-Tulsa Lawyers for Childre-035 Award
​1 Staff Attorney @ 75 and 1 Executive Director @ 10

64,125.00$                    13,400.00$               15,000.00$                                8,000.00$            9,253.00$                    109,778.00$                  

173 2019-VOCA-Tulsa Metropolitan Minist-050 Deny -$                                

174 2019-VOCA-Upward Transitions, Inc.-182 Award 5,000.00$            5,000.00$                      

175 2019-VOCA-Wichita and Affiliated Tr-110 Award 1 Project Director @ 50% and 1 Advocate at 100% each 53,331.00$                    19,699.00$               4,740.00$               22,680.00$         40,793.00$                  141,243.00$                  

176 2019-VOCA-WISH-195 Award
1 Shelter Director, 1 Evening Advocate, 1 Day Advocate, 1 Child Advocate, 1 Night Advocate, 1 
Court Advocate, 1 outreach Advocate, 1 Weekend Advocate all at 100% 258,140.00$                  36,206.00$               5,771.00$                                   840.00$                3,450.00$               30,357.00$                  334,764.00$                  

177 2019-VOCA-Wm. W. Barnes CAC-039 Award 1 Forensic Interviewer @ 99% 38,808.00$                    -$                          15,000.00$             5,381.00$                    59,189.00$                    

178 2019-VOCA-Women's LeFlore-064 Award
2 Crisis Adv./Community Liaison @ 100%, 1 Child Adv. @ 100%, .7 Therapist @ 100%, 1 Shelter 
Manger @ 87%, 1 Shelter Adv. @ 100% 220,361.00$                  22,037.00$               3,500.00$               10,000.00$         25,589.00$                  281,487.00$                  



 2019 VOCA Board Meeting Decisions

12

DOCKET 
# GRANT NUMBER DECISION POSITIONS APPROVED  PERSONNEL  BENEFITS 

 CONSULTANT/        
CONTRACTOR   TRAVEL  EQUIPMENT 

 FACILITIES, 
EQUIPMENT 

RENTAL, 
LEASE 

 SUPPLIES/       
OPERATING  OTHER  INDIRECT COSTS  TOTAL 

Full or 
Partial 
Match 
Waiver

179 2019-VOCA-Womens' Resource Center-138 Award

​0.25 Assistant SANE Coordinator @ 100%, 1 DVSV Counselor @ 80%, 1 DVSV Advocate-Shelter@ 
80%, 0.5 FTE Sexual Violence Services Response Specialist@ 100%, 1 DVSV Advocate @ 80%, 1 
Senior DVSV Advocate-Shelter@ 80%, 1 Coordinator of Sexual Violence Svs. @ 50% and 1 Family 
Advocate @ 80%

204,368.00$                  26,770.00$               6,000.00$               237,138.00$                  

180 2019-VOCA-Youth & Family Resource C-216 Award 1 CASA Advocate @ 95% 38,000.00$                    3,120.00$                 1,800.00$                                   3,000.00$            1,000.00$               46,920.00$                    

181 2019-VOCA-Youth Svcs. of Tulsa-188 Award

​1 FTE Family Counselor @ 30%, 1 FTE Place Coordinator @ 50%, 1 FTE Shelter Coordinator @ 
50%, 1 FTE Family Counselor @ 30%, 1 FTE Shelter Coordinator @ 50%, 1 FTE Substance Abuse 
Counselor @ 25, 1 FTE Shelter Director @ 25, 1 FTE Substance Abuse Counselor @ 25, 1 FTE 
Family Counselor @ 30%, 1 FTE Family Counseling Coordinator @ 50%, 1 FTE Family Counselor @ 
30%, 1 FTE Director of Counseling @ 25, 1 FTE Family Counselor @ 30%, 1 FTE Family Counselor 
@ 30%

204,662.00$                  51,840.00$               1,537.00$                                   25,804.00$                  283,843.00$                  

182 2019-VOCA-Youth-158 Deny -$                                 

183 2019-VOCA-Yth Svcs of Bryan Co-142 Award 1 ( .5 ) Counselor @100% 20,592.00$                    20,592.00$                    

184 2019-VOCA-YWCA Enid-065 Award 2 Advocates @ 100% and 1 Counselor @ 100% 91,520.00$                    24,936.00$               11,646.00$                  128,102.00$                  

185 2019-VOCA-YWCA OKC-015 Award

2 Sexual Assault Advocates @ 90%, 1 Sexual Assault Counselor @ 90%, 1 Director of Outreach 
@90%, 1 Director of Sexual Assault Advocacy @ 90%

171,000.00$                  27,795.00$               12,000.00$                                500.00$               21,129.00$                  232,424.00$                  

186 2019-VOCA-YWCA OKC-016 Award

​Director of DV&E Forensic Programs @ 90%, DV&E Forensic Nurse @ 90%, 3 Part-Time DV&E 
Forensic Nurses @ 100%

158,344.00$                  21,853.00$               2,820.00$                                   500.00$               18,352.00$                  201,869.00$                  

187 2019-VOCA-YWCA OKC-017 Award

​Director of Counseling Services @ 90%, 2 Adult Community Counselors @ 90%, 2 Child Counselors 
@ 90%, Lead Adult Counselor@ 90%, 7 Community Advocates @ 90%, 2 Field Advocates @ 90%, 
1 FTE Director of SEJ @ 90%, 1 Shelter Child Advocate @ 90%, 2 Shelter Case Advocates @ 90%, 1 
Assistant Shelter Dir. @ 90%, 1 Crisis Intervention Advocate @ 90%, 1 DVNE Advocate @ 90%, 
and 1 Adult Crisis Counselor @ 90%     

798,646.00$                  172,934.00$            2,300.00$            97,388.00$                  1,071,268.00$              

  Totals 19,373,314.00$        5,061,295.00$      921,031.00$       423,415.00$                        48,744.00$       428,301.00$     472,829.00$       737,142.00$    2,663,442.00$        30,129,513.00$      


	VOCA Board Decisions

